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LOK SABHA
Friday, 12th December, 1958

The Lok Sabha met at Eleven of the lock.
[MR. Speakzr in the Chair]

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
Flying Club in Jammu and Kasluni_r

*880. Shri A. M. Tariq: Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to establish a flying club in Jammu and Kashmir Statc; and

(b) if not, whether the Government would consider the establish t of such a club as soon as possible?

The Deputy Minister of Civil Aviation (Shri Mohiuddin): (a) No, Sir.

(b) The establishment of a Flying Club rests with the local residents or the State Government concerned.
The Government of India can extend the subsidy scheme to a flying club in Jammu and Kashmir if one is established.
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Shri Mohiuddin: Not so far.

Shri Jaipal Singh: Is it only the residents of any State that may bring into existence a flying club or can a State Government also take the initiative.

Shri Mohiuddin: The State Government is also a resident of that State. ..
(Interruptions). Of the Government also can take the initiative.
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Gokhale Committee

+
. J Shri Ram Krishan:
891 <\ Shri D. C. Sharma:

Will the Minister of Transport and C lcath be pl d to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 1646 on the 27th September, 1938
and state the further progress of work done by the Inland Water Transport Committee appointed under the Chairmanship of Shri B. K. Gokhale sn far in connection with Inland Water
Transport?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): The Committee have since visited some of the important waterways of Bihar and Uttar Pradesh as we!; as the Damodar Valley Corporation’s Navigation Canal from

